

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER **DEP15178** 

PA	GE
	٦

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE VENDOR

EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB:	FREIGHTTERMS
09/09/ BID OPENING DATE		2010	PID OD	ENING TIME 01	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT		UNIT PRICE	
LINE	QUANTITY	NO.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITERICE	TAUOMA
0001	1	JB	962-73		
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORAT	ION OF LAND & OTHER	PROPERTIES	
	WEST VIRGINI IS SOLICITIN CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION	A DEPARTM G BIDS FR PROVIDE A OF 16-ACR CREEK CO	CHASING DIVISION, FOR ENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL OM QUALIFIED CONTRACTURE LABOR AND MATERIA E ABANDONED MINE PROMPLEX" LOCATED NEAR GH CO.).	L PROTECTION, CTORS FOR A ALS FOR THE OJECT KNOWN AS	
	09/29/10 @ 1 REQUIRED TO MANDATORY PR THE BID. NC BIDDER. ALS	0:00 AM. ATTEND TH E-BID SHA ONE PERS O, PREBID	REBID CONFERENCE SHA ALL INTERESTED PAR' IS MEETING. FAILUR' LL RESULT IN DISQUA ON MAY REPRESENT NO S WILL INVOLVE EXTE TERRAIN AND/OR DUR	TIES ARE E TO ATTEND TH LIFICATION OF RE THAN ONE NSIVE FOOT	
	POTENTIAL BI OFFICIAL DOC PRE-BID. FA REPRESENTATI IN DISQUALIF	DDERS TO CUMENT VER LLURE TO VE NAME C LICATION O	ILL BE MADE AVAILABE COMPLETE. THIS WILL IFYING ATTENDANCE A PROVIDE YOUR COMPAN N THE ATTENDANCE SH F THE BID. THE STAMENTATION TO VERIFY	L SERVE AS THE T THE MANDATORY Y AND EET WILL RESULT TE WILL NOT	RECEIVED
•	THE BIDDER I COMPLETED TH SHEET. THE WILL NOT ASS	S RESPONS E INFORMA PURCHASIN UME ANY R	IBLE FOR ENSURING TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TH	HEY HAVE E ATTENDANCE <b>?</b> STATE AGENCY BIDDER'S	010 OCT 26 PN 12: 36 Wy purchasing Division
CICNATURE		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	•
TITLE		FEIN	•	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **12. BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications. Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



ENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP15178

PAGE

\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF \*\*

CHUCK BOWMAN

6 H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF COCCUPANT OF FICE OF AML & R. (1900)

601 57TH STREET MSE.

CHARLESTONY WV W COMMON CONTROL

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

IN COACE ADOME LADELED MENDOD!

EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmarl.com

FFIN

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. DATE PRINTED 09/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/21/2010 BID OPENING TIME 30PM CAT NO AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE  ${ t LATE}$  , BUT  ${ t PRIOR}$  T ${ t O}$  THE  ${ t IDISMISSAL}$  OF THE  ${ t TECHNICAL}$ PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART ΦF THE PRE-B‡D, W‡LL NΦT BE PERMITTED ΦO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM SUMMERSVILLE TAKE US RT. 19 SOUTH TO BRADLEY. FROM BECKLEY, TAKE US RT. 19 NORTH TO BRADLEY. BRADLEY AT GRADE INTERCHANGE, TAKE CO. RT. 1 TO TURN LEFT ON 16. JUST PAST FAYETTE \$T. RT. 16. ¢OUNTY/RALEI¢H COŲNTY ↓INE, TURN TO RI¢HT ON CO. RT. AT TEE INTERSECTION, AFTER CROSSING BRIDGE, TURN TO RIGHT. FOLLOW ROAD THAT PARALLELS THE CREEK TO GATE AT THE BEGINNING OF PROPERTY. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 | 57TH | ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-Q485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$30.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



HODERA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**EASTERN ARROW** P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364

PHONE: 304 414-0255

FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

### Request for Quotation

DEP15178

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	EDERALIT TEDARA
09/09/2010		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 10/21/	2010	BID (	DENING TIME 01	-30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
AS EVIDENCE PROVISIONS O VIRGINIA COI	OF THE VENI OF ARTICLE OPE. FAILURE ACE AFFIDAVI	ED AND SUBMITTED OR'S COMPLIANCE DO CHAPTER 21 OF TO SUBMIT THE SET WITH THE BID SET WITH BID SE	WITH THE THE WEST IGNED DRUG-	
WITHIN 210 C	CALENDAR DAY UNLESS OF	S CONTRACT IS TO S AFTER THE NOTI THERWISE SPECIFIE WILL BE CONSIDE	CE TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY	
RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH SUPPLIED ARE	ICEL THIS CO IE VENDOR II I OF AN INFI	CTOR OF PURCHASINTRACT IMMEDIATE THE MATERIALS OF THE BID AND	LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
THE HIGHER OF RATES AS EST TO WEST VIRO	OF THE U.S. PABLISHED FO SINIA CODE 2	TOR OR SUBCONTRADEPARTMENT OF LACE RALEIGH COUNTY 1-5A, ET, SEQ. APPLY TO THIS PROCESS OF THE PR	BOR MINIMUM WAGE , PURSUANT	
INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY AM	PAYMENTS I STATE LAW) BERICAN INST	ENCES MADE TO AF UE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN THI ITUTE OF ARCHITE TRACT ARE HEREBY	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
A CERTIFICAT	'E FROM WORE		N IF SUCCESSFUL.	
ALL OF THE I	YEMS CHECKE	D BELOW WILL BE VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	A REQUIREMENT	
SIGNATURE	orr ar	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

p

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15178** 

****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION	OF:

¢huck bowman <u> 304 - 558 - 2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF A COLUMN OFFICE OF AMUER

601 57TH STREET SE 

25304

304-926-0499

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **EASTERN ARROW** HOOR P.O. BOX 4108

**CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 09/09/2010 **BID OPENING DATE** 10/21/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT: XX) INSURANÇE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF ΦF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE ¢OVERAGE REQUIRED|IS \$250,000. ) BUILDER\$ RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100\$ OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A \$OLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED In lieu of a bond will only be allowed for projects UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT CCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: | A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL HE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00

> AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED.

YOU MUST ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

FEIN

SIGNATURE +

TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE

WHEN DESPONDING TO BEO INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOD



**MODZMA** 

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15178

PAGE

<u>гаче</u> 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO:AT	TENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
104-558-2157	

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com
easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R. (19)
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON WV 2500 304-926-0499

31 Ft + 10 of 33 Mg. (

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHI	P VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT	TERMS
09/09/									***************************************	
BID OPENING DATE		10/21/2	2010			BID	PENING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	IUMBER.	UNIT PRICE		AMC	UNT
·	CONTRAIF THE BIDDING	CTOR. ORIGII G DOCUI 3-9748	THIS VAL ON MENTS OR WV	IS A //B #10 YOU 0 /W.AV	REQUIRE 29-0119 CAN CONT 5.OSMRE.	MENT UNDI IS NOT A ACT THE A GOV	TY AS AN AMLER 30 CFR 874. ATTACHED TO THAVS OFFICE AT	Ę		
			COI	TRAC	ORS LIC	ENSE				
	PERSON: STATE I LICENS: LICENS: MADE B	S DESIF MUST BI ING BOA E. API Y CONTA L COMPI	RING T E LICE ARD IS PLICAT ACTING LEX, E	O PER ENSED EMPO TIONS THE	RFORM CO THE W WERED T FOR A C WEST VI ING 3, R	NTRACTING EST VIRGI O ISSUE T ONTRACTOR RGINIA DI	RES THAT ALL WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTOR HE CONTRACTOR IN LICENSE MAY VISION OF LAB CHARLESTON,	RS S BE		
		CTIVE E	IDDEF	R TO I		-11 REQUI THE CONTE	RES ANY ACTORS LICENS	E		
	CONTRA	CTORS 1	IAME:.	一三	ASTER	ns. Azr	لجب رجيء ب	'nС		
	CONTRA	CTORS I	LICENS	BE #:		411022	303			
	THE SUC COPY O: A PURCI	F THEIF	CON	RACTO	RS LICE	REQUIRED NSE PRIOF	TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE	OF		
				APPI	LICABLE	LAW				
	& REGUI	LATIONS	, ANI	THE TION'	INFORMA ISSUED	TION PROV	G DIVISION RUIDED IN THE	LES		
SIGNATURE	X ,	· 1	A	OLERE	APUSE SINE LO	TELEPHONE	AMINIONS 1	DATE		
TITLE			<u> </u>			304-	414.0255	JA16	10/20/	10
1'445		11-6	EIN			/	4000000000			

55-075449)



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

> EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108

**CHARLESTON, WV 25364** 

PHONE: 304 414-0255

FAX: 304 414-0256

easternarrow@hotmail.com

### Request for Quotation

**DEP15178** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 104-558-2157

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF CASE SEAL OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/	2010						
BID OPENING DATE	: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	0/21/:	2010		BID	OPENING TIME (	)1;30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TAUOMA
				<u> </u>		•	
	DIVISIO PROCURE		THE SO	DLE A	THORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	ANY OTH	IER SOU ERS THI BED IN	JRCE,	VERBA DRMAT:	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS	1
	NOTICE PRE-CON	THE CO TED WIT TO PRO ISTRUCT SHALL	ONSTRUCTION ( TION ( BE 1	JCTIOI 210 CZ IS RI CONFEI THE SI	ENCE IS REQUIRE ECIFIC DATE EST	ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO	
	THE CONBY CUSTA TRADE PROVIST WORKMANTHE CONTRACTOR THE FINAL FRESPONSFOR DEFENDER CONTRACTOR CONTR	(A) THE STANDARD TO THE STANDARD TO THE STANDARD TO THE STANDARD TO THE STANDARD TH	IE MATER INTEE IE WOIDER ONITE SHALLE OF SHALLE OF THE INTERITE OF THE INTERIT	ERIAL SUBSTICT RK, BO CONST CONST HER LL REI RING N EXPI	TENANCE:  LS AND WORKMANSH JECT TO THE GUAR TIVE TRADES. I DM OR A SPECIAL DTH AS TO THE MA LACCEPTANCE OF DERED GUARANTEE R FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT LIEVE THE CONTRA LIGENCE OR FAULT WITHIN THE GUARA ENSE OF THE CONT TONE-YEAR GUARA IN THE PROJECT T THE ACCEPTANCE	ANTEE ESTABLISHING THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY THE ACCEPTANCE NOR THE CTOR OF MATERIALS, AND THE PERIOD SHAIR ACTOR UPON THE CONDITIONS	CE CE
					THE ACCEPTANCE NEGLIGENCE OR		
			, <del></del>	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	MOITIONS OF	

TELEPHONE

FEIN



ENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division \* 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**EASTERN ARROW** 

P.O. BOX 4108

CHARLESTON, WV 25364

PHONE: 304 414-0255

FAX: 304 414-0256

easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternation not

# Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15178

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A	TETENTION OF
UCK BOWMAN	

CH 804-558-2157

Ö

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499 School Mar.

extens, focuse trial spins. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 09/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/21/2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PMLINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEE\$ CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO AMY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY ¢ALENÞAR DÅYS WRITTEN NOTI¢E, (DELIVERED BY ¢ERTIFIED MA‡L, R於TURN|RECEIPT REQUEST於D) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. 5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUNLOUP CREEK COMPLEX" ₱ROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF Ļ ROBINSON ENGINEERING 50 DRAWINGS PREPARED BY E SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP15178

8

ADDRE	SS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

>EXDOR

TITLE

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW

P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

TERMS OF SALE

FEIN

	ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTION
H	DEPARTMENT OF OF THE
þ	OFFICE OF AML&R
Ţ	601 57TH STREET SE
О	601 57TH STREET SE

09/09/2010					FREIGHT TENING
BID OPENING DATE:	10/21/20		BID (	OPENING TIME 0:	;30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
APPLIC VALUES IN THI OF PAY	PAYMENTS THE CO CATION FO S AS HERE E SPECIFI YMENT. I	NTRACTOR R PAYMEN IN BEFOR CATIONS T IS THE BE MADE	SHALL FURNISH TO T WITH AN ITEMIZE E REQUESTED. THE SHALL BE USED FOR DEP'S INTENT THE WITHIN 60 DAYS	ED SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT TO	
FOR PAYMEI	THE COARTIAL PACTED AT TWILL BOOMPLETED	NTRACTOR YMENT BA HE TIME E DETERM IF BASE	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIOR SED ON THE AMOUNT OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE ACT D UPON UNIT MEASON ASED UPON A LUMP	OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF UAL QUANTITY OF RES OR THE	
FOR BA	ankrupt¢y	PROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/CO ION, THE STATE MA , AND TERMINATE S	Y DEEM THIS	
REV.	1/2005				
PREFEI	RENCE FOR	USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL PI	RODUCTS	
PI NO A PI	JRCHASING CONTRAC STATE CO	DIVISIO TOR MAY NTRACT P ADE IN T	IZED BY THE DIRECT OF PURSUANT TO SUIT USE OR SUPPLY STITE OTHER THATES TO STATES	SECTION 2 BELOW EL PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL	,
A		UCTION O	T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITIO	N TO, ALTERATIO	
SIGNATURE		SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	



NOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**EASTERN ARROW** 

P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364

PHONE: 304 414-0255

# Request for

15178		9
CORRESPONDE	<b>VCE TO ATTEN</b>	TION OF:

	AC	DRESS CORRI	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
l	CHUCK	BOWMAN	
	B 04 - 55	8-2157	

	CHUCK BOWMAN		
	804-558-2157		 
::1	TORTO TO CONTRACTOR TO TAKE	DDOMEONTON	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

FAX: 304 414-0256 A 79.74 Mar 304-926-0499 easternarrow@hotmail.com in and Byer in easternarrow.net DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 09/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/21/2010 BID OPENING TIME  $01 \cdot 30PM$ LINE QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN

- C. "UNITED STATES MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES.
- THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS | IF:

HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.

- THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLAR\$ (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR,
- THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THATSPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE

FEIN

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE TITLE

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ARPHESARHOWE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

FEIN

### Request for Quotation

**DEP15178** 

10

VUUDECCO	<b>プロロロ クロハバラビバ</b>	ハウピ すつ ヘイプラ	UTIONCOL
ADDRESS:C	JOUR OF GINDE!	VOL TO ATTE	ATION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT
ì	DEPARTMENT OF
	OFFICE OF AML&R
	601 57TH STREET SEA
'	CHARLESTON, WV WV

ION 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	FED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA	Λ	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/21/	2010			BID (	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
, LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUME	BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
								000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
		QUAN'	TITY (	DR OT		E NOT I	TES IN SUFFICEASONABLY JIREMENTS.	CIENT	
	OF	THIS S	ECTI	AM NO		CT TO	S IN VIOLAT CIVIL PENALT		
	REV. 10	0/01/01	· ~						
1	XHIBI	<b>r</b> 7				:			
1	OMEST: PROJECT		IINUM,	GLAS	S & STEEL	IN PUE	LIC WORKS		
	EVERY ( ALTERATE OF THE STEEL ASS, OF USINGEST: THE PROPEST: THE PROPE	CONTRACTION, IT WORKS, CASE (AN \$50 ARE RECTION, EAT THE CALUMON CORESTE CORES	T FOI REPAIN WHEN OF STI O,000 DUIREN EEL PH ITEMS IE SIT IINUM, IS LES	CONSELLONS CONTROL CON	TRUCTION, ROVEMENT COST IS LY, WHERE ERE MORE STATE WI S PRODUCE ACHINERY PUBLIC WO S OR STEE N \$50,000	RECONS OR MAIN MORE TH THE CO THAN 10 LL ACCE D IN TH OR EQUI RKS SHA L, UNLE OR LES IC WORK	-19-1 ET.,S TRUCTION, ITENANCE OF IAN \$50,000 ST OF STEEL ,000 POUNDS IPT ONLY ALU IE UNITED ST IPMENT PURCH LL BE MADE ISS THE COST IS THAN 10,0 IS PROJECTS.	AND, IS OF MINUM ATES. ASED OF OF	
	CCEPTI O BE U 20% OR RODUCT	ED ONLY JNREASO MORE H TS. IN TS TO N	IF TOWARDS THE SUITE SUITE	THE CO THAN DOMES PLIEN	ST OF DOM JCH COST I THE BID TIC ALUMI OR PRODU DEFINED	ESTIC IS UNREAPRICE INUM, GICED INBY THE	RODUCTS IS SONABLE IF OR FOREIGN ASS OR STEE A "SUBSTANT UNITED STAT	FOUND IT IS MADE L IAL	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NDITIONS	IDATE	
								<b>-</b>	



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

> **EASTERN ARROW** P.O. BOX 4108

**CHARLESTON, WV 25364** 

PHONE: 304 414-0255

FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15178** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

¢huck bowman 104-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE" CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499 المعلامين إلى وا

> > ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NENDOR

TITLE

easternarrow.net DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 09/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/21/ 2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING ΦFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE ALL VENDORS MUST \$UPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR I\$SUAN¢E & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL AND IF NECESSARY, EXTENS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS INTERESTED PARTIES AND, EXTEND THE BID SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



VENDOR

PRRSIDENT

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**EASTERN ARROW** 

P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** 

PHONE: 304 414-0255

FAX: 304 414-0256

easternarrow@hotmail.com

### Request for Quotation

**DEP15178** 

F	ΑG	Ē:	
	1	2	

Αt	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE TO ATHENTION OF
шск	ROWMAN	

ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

	Custoria							
DATE PRINTED	TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.		FREIGH	TTERMS
09/09/201	10							
BID OPENING DATE:	10/21/	2010		BID OF	ENING TIM	E 01:	3.0 PM	
LINE	YTITABUD	UOP CAT.	ITEM:NUM		UNIT PRIC		AM	10UNT
	ENING DATE YER WITHIN ENING DATE	FOURTEEN	ENDUM SHOU (14) DAYS			THE		
BII THI QRI ADI ADI	DDERS AND S E SAME RULI IGINAL BIDI DENDUM DOC' DENDUM THA'	SUBMITTED ES AND REG DING DOCUM UMENT TH	D BE FORMATO THE STATE OF SHALL SHALL FOR THE TIME AND	TE PURCH HAT APPI ALSO APP EPTION M SOLE PUR	HASING DIV LY TO THE PLY TO AN MAY BE FOR RPOSE OF	ISION		
	V. 11/96 HIBIT 10			CON NO				
	DENDUM ACK		ENT		.DEP15178			
ADI	DENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	RECEIPT OF MADE THE NE SPECIFICA	CESSARY	REVISIONS			
ADI	DENDUM NO.	S:						
	. 1	1.						
NO		1.						
	. 3	•						
NO ·	. 4				S)+L-LN2			
SIGNATURE	K 9 N	Λ Λ SEE F	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE /	JIHONS	IDATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
				304-4	<u> 14-0255</u>		10/20	5/10
TITLE DOG SO OF N		FEIN	075449	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ADDRES	S CHANGES	S ТО ВЕ NОТЕ	D ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15178

PAGE

13

	AL	DUHESS CORRI	SPO	NDE NO	JE IOA	TTENT	ON OF:	
¢:	HUCK	BOWMAN						
Βı	04-55	58-2157						

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

Proceedings of the Charles

SIGNATURE	11.		) <u>11</u>		VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO			DATE			
					THIS INFO				F			
	C	HARLEST	ON, V	V 25	305-0130				, ,			
	2		HINGT		REET, EA	ST .		•				
	P	URCHAS!	NG DI	1	NISTRATI N	ON						
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE SU	BMITTED '	TO:						
				NOT	CE							
E. A. Carlotte and	REV. 1	1/96								1		
		<i>i⇔</i> /	ابيج.	7.0		I	ATE					
:	TEAS	TRILI	1		خخه زضانه	? THIC	OMPANY					
		<b>.</b>			<u> </u>		IGNATUF	RE				
	\$PECIF	ICATION	IS BY	AN OI	FICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS BINI	OING.				
	AND AN INFORM	Y STATI ATION I	PERS SSUEI	ONNEI O IN V	IS NOT I	BINDING ND ADDEI	ONLY TO THE	THE				
	REPRES	ENTATIO	IAM NO	E OR	ASSUMED '	TO BE MA	DE DURI	ING ANY	5			
					E FOR RED						,	
o					JRE TO CO				THE			
	NO. 5	• • • • • •										
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	MBER	UN	IT PRICE		A	MOUNT	
BID OPENING DA	/2010 · re:	l 10/21/2	2010			BID (	PENING	TIME	01:	30PM ·		
00/00	UNTED	-	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA		OB		FHEIG	HTTERMS	<u> </u>



VENDOR HODKE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15178

14

ADDRES	SCORRES	PONDENC	ETOAT	TENTION O

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **EASTERN ARROW** 

P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

.25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

		Castellia	arrow.net							
DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA.	FO.B.		FREIGHT TERM	1S
09/09/			<del></del>							
BID OPENING DATE		10/21/				BID (	PPENING TIME	-01;	30PM	555555555555
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUN	IBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
	SEALED	BID								
	DIIVED.				an aa					
	BUYER:				CB-23					
	RFQ. NO	o.:			DEP15178					
	BID OP	ENING I	PATE:		10/21/201	LO				
			,							
	BID OP	ENING T	rime:		1:30 PM		·			
							IS NECESSARY			
	TO CON.	TACT Y			NG YOUR BI	LD:				
	ļ		300	419	0256					
				İ						
	YENDOR	SHOULI	SUBI	MIT W	TH THEIR	BID THE	CURRENT			
	REMIT-			1	1 1	PAYMENT	PROCESSING:			
		Po	Bo	<b>X</b>	4108			_		
		0 \ \ A		<u></u>		. 1. 1/	25364			
	†	<u></u>	,	ے لیا	2	71	C 2369	-		
	מים מים דת	חוס דאותי	OD 1117	,	AME OF PER	OGONT MO	GONTER CE			
	CONCERI				ME OF PER	RSON TO	CONTACT			
			120 2	T	۱ ۱	11.				
					740134	MAR	OWRU			:
		505505050505050								
SIGNATURE	$-\lambda$	<del>x                                    </del>	<del>* *</del>	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			DATE		
			<u>ノ                                    </u>			304-	414-0255		10/20/10	

PRES 10 TEMT 55-0754491 WHEN DESDO ADOVE LADELED WENDOD

# Dunloup Creek Complex DEP15178

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	EASTERN	ARRONA	CORP	INC
T CHUUI S ITAIRC.				

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM			Ţ.,	TITE DE TOE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	U	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)			_
1.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$ 11109
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)			
2.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$ 1000
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)			
3.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of Total Amount Bid)	L	LS	\$ 1000
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)			
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$ 39,000
4.2	540 TONS	Roadway Restoration (Per Ton)	\$	351	\$ 18900
5.1	2,500LF	Silt Fence (Per Linear Foot)	\$	07.5	\$ 625
5.2	6,000 LF	Super Silt Fence (Per Linear Foot)	\$	١~	\$ 6000
5.3	100 LF	Straw Bales (Per Linear Foot)	\$	10"	\$ 1000
5.4	4 EA	Stone Check Dam (Per Each)	\$	10007	\$ 4000
5.5	1 LS	Stabilized Construction Entrance (Per Lump Sum)	\$	3000-	\$ 3000
6.1	16 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$	7.600	\$ 41,600
7.1	1395 LF	Type I Riprap Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	39-	\$ 54.405
7.2	595 LF	Type II Grouted Riprap Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	68"	\$ 40,460-
7.3	770 LF	Type III Trapezoidal Riprap Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	83"	\$ 63,910
7.4	710 LF	Type IV Trapezoidal Natural Stream Bed	\$		\$
		with Riprap Banks (Per Linear Foot)		62	44.020
7.5	1,220 LF	Type V Trapezoidal Natural Stream Bed	\$		\$
		with Riprap Banks (Per Linear Foot)		86	104,920
7.6	90 LF	Type VI Trapezoidal Riprap Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	67	\$ 6030
7.7	1,020 LF	Type VII Grass Lined Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	8-	\$ 81407
7.8	100 LF	Underdrain(Per Linear Foot)	\$	50-	\$ 5000
7.9	70 LF	24"HDPE Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$	72-	\$ 5040-
7.10	2 EA	Grouted Stone Headwall (Per Each)	\$	1000	\$ 2000~
7.11	955 LF	Stream Bank Protection (Per Linear Foot)	\$	317	\$ 29605
7.12	1 EA	Culvert Clean Out(Per Each)	\$	500	\$ 500
8.1	38,000 CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	\$	~ 7 <u>5</u> .	\$ 104.500
8.2	10 ACRE	Soil Cover (Per Acre)	\$	6000	\$ 60,000
10.1	6 EA	Wet Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$	10,000	
10.2	10 EA	Dry Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$	5000	\$ 50,000
10.3	660 LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$	70-	\$ 13 2007
10.4	20 BAGS	Soda Ash Briquettes (Per 50lb Bag)	\$		\$ 2000-
			1		
		TOTAL			\$ 780, 984-

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

_	05	KOG	4108	Tax Payer		
City: CL			State: WV	_ Zip Code: <b>z5344</b>	Phone: 3	04-414-0255
Fax No.:	304 - 4 ·	4-023	E-mail add	lress:		
Part B: Le	egal Stru	cture				
() Corpoi () Other (	ration (please s	()S pecify)	ole Proprietorship	() Partnership	()LL0	2
Part C: Co	ertifying e followi	and upda	ating information is, follow the instru	n the Applicant/Violate	or System (AV and sign belo	'S). Select only w.
I, <u> </u>	<b>) \</b> (prii	WARC	MELL	, have the express auth	ority to certify	that:
In da	iformatic ate. If yo	n on the u select t	attached Entity OF his option, you mu	T from AVS is accura st attach an Entity OF	te, complete, α Γ from AVS to	and upto- o this form.

Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Date	10/20/10	Signature	Title PRESIORN
------	----------	-----------	----------------

#### IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

## (141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID		Name		Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139824 139825 139825 139826 139826 139826 141837	WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL,	JAY R JAY R JAY R J R	are s	PRS SH SECTOR TRS OH DIR SH		31-Jul-2000 31-Jul-2000	33% 34% 33%	,



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

# Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15178

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENT

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<del>04-558-2157</del>

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

\*709063722 01

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING BATE: 2010 BID OPENING TIME <del>10/21/2010</del> CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE DUNLOUP CREEK COMPLEX PROJECT CO., WV, TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN IN RALEIGH, SHEETS, AND THE Q/A RESUTLING FROM THE MANDATORY ON-SITE PRE-BID MEETING ON 09/29/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/21/10 AT 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\* OTHER CHANGES NO 0001 JΒ 962-73 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE RESIDENT 55-0154491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# **Request for**

 БΛ	(2)	=1.77	•
 F.C	Ų,		ċ
		7	

DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <del>304-558-2157</del>

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING DATE: 2010 <del>10/26/2010</del> BID OPENING TIME CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT \*\*\*\*|\*\* ADDENDUM NO. 2 \*\*\*|\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE DUNLOUP CREEK COMPLEX PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION AND DRAWING CLARIFICATION FROM THE AGENCY. BID OPENING DATE & TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 10/21/2010 TO 10/26/2010 AT 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES \*|\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES **780, 984** THIS IS THE END OF REO DEP15178 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

55-0754

SIDNAT

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#	DEP15178

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign		E PRESENTS, That we, the unders	rsigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.				
	of PO Box 4108, Charle	-4 \A/4\/:ii 0E0C4	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan				
	of PO Box 5001 Westfie	eld Center Ohio, 44251 a corpo	oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of				
Ohio	with its principal of	fice in the City of Westfield Cent	ter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State				
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe	enal sum of <u>5% of bid amount</u>	(\$ 5% of bid amount ) for the payment of which,				
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly a	and severally bind ourselves, our he	eirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.				
	The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the				
			and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for				
DEP1	5178, Dunloup Creek Com	nplex in Raleigh County WV, a	ccording to plans and specifications.				
	NOW THEREFORE,						
agreem force as exceed way im	and shall furnish any other bor tent created by the acceptance and effect. It is expressly under the penal amount of this oblig The Surety, for the value rec paired or affected by any exter totice of any such extension.	nds and insurance required by the less of said bid, then this obligation she stood and agreed that the liability of ation as herein stated.  The served, hereby stipulates and agree the side of the time within which the O	nto a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the sall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, as that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby				
<b>.</b>		·	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations				
20th	•	e anixed hereunto and these pres	ents to be signed by their proper officers, this				
2001	_day of <u>October</u>	, 20 <u>10</u> .					
Principa	al Corporate Seal		Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) (Must be President or				
			Vice President)				
			Ann Wardwell, President				
			(Title)				
Surety	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)				
			/- · O · O · · /				

Attorney-in-Fact
Sheila D. McCormick, Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General **Power** of Attorney POWER NO. 4751892 01

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

#### **CERTIFIED COPY**

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE. MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-ract to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on September 8, 2000)

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

WATIONAL NO Tommer to

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Bv:

**Notarial** Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.;



William J. Kahelin, Aporney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 20th day of In Witness Whereof, October 2010 A.D.,









# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WIZST VIRGINIA	<u>-</u>
COUNTY OF KAMAWAA, TO-WIT	<b>r:</b>
I, MAN WAROURL, after being state as follows:	first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employee of TEASTARN	(Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that TASTOR.	(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free wo policy is in compliance with <b>West Vir</b>	orkplace policy and that such <b>ginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the	ne penalty of perjury.
PAST	(Company Name)
Ву:	
Title:	Pizasioaut
Date:	4/14/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me t	this 14th day of April 2010
By Commission expires May 3, 201	le
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA McCORMICK P. O. Box 104 Alum Creek, WV 25003 My Commission Expires May 3, 2016	Oam Cornick (Notary Public)
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS.	
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESU THE BID.	LT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

My Commission Expires May 3, 2016

Vendor's Name: _	TEAS	てでたい	Arrizow	Corr			
Authorized Signa	ture:	<u>&gt;</u>		\	Date:	4/14/10	
State of	WY		<del>-</del>				
County of Ka	WHAM	, to-wi	t:				
Taken, subscribe	ed, and swor	n to before me	this 14th day of	Ap.	-; 1	, 20 <u>_</u> 1 <u>0</u> .	
My Commission (	expires	May	3	, 20 <u>16</u>			
AFFIX SEAL HE	SI SI	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC ATE OF WEST VIRGIN HEILA McCORMIC P. O. Box 104 Alum Creek, WV 25003	K {	ARY PUBLIC	hei O	McCo	mick